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THE NATIONAL WEEKLY LOTTO RESULTS
It is hereby certified that a National Weekly Lotto Draw was held on Saturday, 2nd August 1997 in accordance with 

the provisions of the National Weekly Lotto Act, 1961 and the Regulations published thereunder and that the following 
numbers were drawn in successive order:

10- 86-54- 21-52
COL. MARTIN GBIKPI 

Director of National Lotteries

PUBLIC PLACE OF WORSHIP
LICENCE FOR THE CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGES 

Under the provision of section 8, subsection (1) of the Marriages Ordinance (Cap. 127) as amended, I, Mercy 
Oppong, (Senior Executive Officer) Signing for the Ag. Regional Co-ordinating Director, Ashanti do hereby license 
the following public place of worship for the celebration of Marriages!

Messiah Baptist Church 
P.O. Box 80 
Mampong/Ashanti.

2. Given under my hand at the Office of the Regional Co-ordinating Council, Kumasi this 5th day of August, 1997.

MERCY OPPONG 
Senior Executive Officer 

for Ag. Regional Co-ordinating Director

PUBLIC PLACE OF WORSHIP
LICENCE FOR THE CELEBRATION OF MARRIAGES eI

Under the provision of section 8, subsection (1) of the Marriages Ordinance (Cap. 127) as amended, I, Emmanu 
C. Kotey Chief Director, Greater Accra Regional Co-ordinating Council do hereby license the undermentioned p a 
of worship for the celebration of Marriages!

The Church of God—Accra 
Korle Gonno Assembly (Hqrs).

2. Given under my hand at the Office of the Greater Accra Regional Co-ordinating Council, this 7th 
of December, 1994.

E. C. KOTEY 
Chief Director
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ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT MAY 31 1997

MAY 311997MAY 31 1996

CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS 0 BILLION % OF TOTAL% OF TOTAL $ BILLION

(142.73) -1.59%(88.25) CASH-1.31%
I

8.48% j 569.23 

92.84% | 6,232^23j

1,027.58 11.46%OTHER ASSETS

GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE | 8,079.81 | 90.13%f

8,964.66 j 100.00%TOTAL ASSETS6,713.21100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES
V

LOANS
'i

16.69%1,496.18Domestic11.39% 764.62

81.60%
98.29%

7,315.52Foreign67.01% 5,840.99
98.40% I 6,605.61

) 8,811.70

A • * . * • ^ «r• /-IA J .
j-- f

TOTAL LIABILITIES! \

1.71%TRUST FUNDS 152.961.60% 107.601

100.00%. *l I,I 8,964.66180,00% 6,713.21
.S ’

V v. *

R.ktufuidr w )
Controller and Accountant-General
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1997
BALANCE SHEET AS AT MAY 31 1997

MAY 31 19% MAY 31 1997
CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS0

(142,725,916,630)1|~~ (88,428,039,721)1 CASH

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

23.916.900.574 
1,592,400,000

25.509.300.574

1;334,826,308
1,227,400,000
2,562,226,308

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations 
Companies 
Miscellaneous 
Other Governments

I;

13,870,237,338 
501,869,254,971 
183,475,526,717 
49,257,445,595 
16,299,148,416 

764,771,613,037

13,870,237,338
360,593,101,154
137,478,011,033

4,178,627,931
9,052,059,962

525,172,037,418

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Unit Trust
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235 
2,486,105,200 

37,740,689,045 
197,063,920,610 
237,299,773,0901

9,058,235
1,874,879,725

27,219,057,923
12,563,857,962
41,666,853,845

8.079,809,076,003GENERAL REV. RESERVE6,232,232,828,935
8,964,663,846,074 [|

TOTAL ASSETS

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

6,713,205,906,785

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

1,496,180,362,219 
7.315,521,230,717 j 
8,811,701,592,936 | |

764,622,064,025
5,840,986,190,987
6,605,608,255.012

152,962,253,138
TRUST FUNDS107,597,651,773 l

8.964,663,846,074 IImVm.205,906,785 \ TOTAL LIABILITIES

R-KTUFUOR )
^9* Controller and Accountant-General
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